12-19-2003



102626711

TRADEMARK 0630-0598T 0630-0597T 0563-0103T 0563-0104T



IN THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

12.16.03

RECORDING OF CHANGE OF NAME

__ Association

__ Limited Partnership

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services

Director of the US Patent and Trademark Office PO Box 1450 Alexandria, Va 22313-1450

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of Conveying Party(ies):

__ Individuals

2.

3.

12/18/2003 DBYRNE

__ General Partnership

LG ELECTRON	IICS INC.
20, Yoido-Dong,	Yongdungpo-gu
Seoul, Korea	

LG ELECTRONICS IN	
20, Yoido-Dong, Yongdo Seoul, Korea	ungpo-gu
Individuals	Association
General Partnership	Limited Partnership
Corporation-State	
X_Other foreign corporation	on <u>Korea</u>
Nature of Conveyance:	
Assignment	Security Agreem
Merger	_X_ Change of Nam
Other	
Execution Date: February	25 1005

	А. В.	Trademark Application No(s).: Trademark Registration No(s).:
		R. N. 1,049,931; GOLDSTAR; October 12, 1976 R. N. 1,049,932; GS (AND DESIGN); October 12, 1976 R. N. 1,469,596; GOLDSTAR (STYLIZED); December 22, 1987 R. N. 1,428,114; GS (AND DESIGN); February 10, 1987
5.	Nam	e and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:
		Birch, Stewart, Kolasch & Birch, LLP P.O. Box 747 Falls Church, VA 22040-0747 (703)205-8000
6.	Tota	number of applications and registrations involved:1
7.	_X_	The recording fee in the amount of \$115.00 is enclosed.
8.		Please charge Deposit Account No. 02-2448 in the amount of \$ A duplicate copy of this request is enclosed.
9.	<u>X</u>	The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. 2.6 which may be required, or credit any overpayment to Deposit Account No. 02-2448.
		f my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy of the original document.
		Respectfully submitted,
		BIRCH, STEWART, KOLASCH & BIRCH, LLP
		Joseph A. Kolasch Reg. No. 22,463
		Date: December 16, 2003
		Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 6

4.

Application number(s) or registration number(s):

AN EXTRACT FROM THE COMMERCIAL REGISTER

(including cancelled particulars)

Registration No.	020555	
File No.	110111-0180482	
Corporate Name	Goldstar Co., Ltd.	Amended on -
		Registered on -
LG Electronics Inc. LG Electronics Investment, Ltd.		Amended on February 25, 1995
		Registered on February 28, 1995
		Amended on April 1, 2002
		Registered on April 2, 2002
Principal Office		Amended on -
20, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul, Korea		Registered on -

Particulars of Officials

Representative Bon Moo KOO 726-284, Hannam-dong, Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Korea

Reelected on February 23, 1993 Registered on –

Reelected on February 25, 1995
Reelected on February 26, 1997
Reelected on February 27, 1999
Registered on February 28, 1995
Registered on March 5, 1997
Registered on March 8, 1999

Representative Bon Moo KOO [450210-1052810]

726-284, Hannam-dong. Yongsan-gu, Seoul, Korea

Reelected on March 9, 2001 Registered on March 17, 2001

Representative Bon Joon KOO [511224-1000915]

#201 Daewoo Cheongdam Royal County, 117-3, Cheongdam-dong,

Gangnam-gu, Seoul, Korea

Inaugurated on March 14, 2002 Registered on March 21, 2002

Representative Bon Joon KOO [511224-1000915]

#7-51 Sambu Apartment, 30-2, Yoido-dong, Yongdungpo-gu, Seoul,

Korea

Address change on November 30, 2002 Registered on December 12, 2002

Receipt of the fees \W1,200

The Seoul District Court Registry Office

This is a certified copy of the extract of the commercial register from which any non-essential particulars as well as those of agent or branch are omitted.

Dated this 5th day of March, 2003

The Seoul District Court Registry Office

Official Young Sun PARK (official seal affixed)

등기번호	020555
등록번호	110111-0180482
	Annual model and a many in the contract of the

등기부 초본 (말소사항 포함)

0 7 11-11-		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	변경
	주식회사·금청사조 : 명원 표현 및 보면 및 보면 및 보면 및 환경 및 명원 및 보면 및 보	등기
	・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・・	1995.02.25 변경
	엘지전자 주식회사 建計畫 보고 보고 보고 보고 보고 말로 가를 받는 모르고	1995.02.28 등기
		2002.04.01 변경
	주식회사 엘지이아이	2002.04.02 등기
	20.415-7.125-50	변경
본 점	서울 영등포구 여의도동 20	등기

	임원에 관한 사항
대표이사 구본무 서울 용산구 한남동	
1 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10	
1993 년 02 월 23 일 중임	
1995 년 02 월 25 일 중임	1995 년 02 월 28 일 등기
1997 년 02 월 26 일 중임	1997 년 03 월 05 일 등기
1999 년 02 월 27 일 중임	1999 년 03 월 08 일 등기
대표이사 구본무 450210-1052810 서울	울 용산구 한남동 726-284
2001 년 03 월 09 일 중임	2001 년 03 월 17 일 등기
대표이사 구본준 511224-1000915 서울	울 강남구 청담동 117-3 대우청담로얄카운티 201
2002 년 03 월 14 일 취임	2002 년 03 월 21 일 등기
대표이사 구본준 511224-1000915 서울	울 영등포구 여의도동 30-2 삼부아파트 7-51
2002 년 11 월 30 일 주소변경	경 2002 년 12 월 12 일 등기

수수료 1,200원 영수함

서울지방법원 상업등기소

등기부 초본입니다. { 다만 신청이 없는 경우에는 효력이 없는 등기사항과 지배인(대리인), 지점(분사무소)의 등기사항을 생략하였습니다. } 서기 2003년 03월 05일 서울지방법원 상업등기소 등기관 박영선

* 음영이 포함되어 기재된 사항은 말소된 등기사항입니다. 00409410051555003200310101201101C1A4BCAEC3B620 150 1200 1발행일:2003/03/05

- 1/1 -